Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 092
e Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider

(SPIN)

Advanced
Corporate

Networking, Inc.
(143004600)

AF Technical
Resources, LLC
(143052337)

AF Technical
Resources, LLC
(143052337)

Cequel
Communications,
LLC (143032688)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Applicant
(BEN)

New Canaan
School District
(122617)

Early View
Academy Of
Excellence
(228997)

Early View
Academy Of
Excellence
(228997)

Kingman
Unified School
District #20
(220678)

Allegheny
Intermediate
Unit (149436)

Allegheny
Intermediate
Unit (149436)

CT

WI

WI

AZ

PA

PA

FRN

2499046585

2499047446

2499047346

2499038152

2499035492

2499035550

IC

MB

BM

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

SLD Explanation

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $44,438.10
to $43,549.34 ...

CR1:This FRN was
canceled in order to
change the service type.
The new FRN for B...

DR1:Documentation
provided demonstrates
that the price of the
eligible products ...

MR1:ROS added to FRN
In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 98767
Palo Christi ...

MR1:0n your FCC Form
471, it was indicated the
products and services are
being p...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN(s)
17046453 - Carnegie
Programs, 17046465 ...

Requested
Amount

$17,775.24

$1,041.25

$964.75

$8,502.62

$1,441.37

$1,400.87

Committed
Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Consolidated

Inc. (DE)
(143032499)

CRMSA, LLC
(143042915)

CRMSA, LLC
(143042915)

CRMSA, LLC
(143042915)

CRMSA, LLC
(143042915)

CRMSA, LLC
(143042915)

CRMSA, LLC
(143042915)

Communications
Enterprise Services,

DynTek Services,
Inc. (143004427)

(BEN)

Orleans
Southwest
Supervisory
Union 35
(122190)

Department Of
Management
Services
(17001621)

Department Of
Management
Services
(17001621)

Department Of
Management
Services
(17001621)

Department Of
Management
Services
(17001621)

Department Of
Management
Services
(17001621)

Department Of
Management
Services
(17001621)

Washoe County
School District
(143430)

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

NV

2499009768

2499049090

2499040377

2499039629

2499039278

2499049120

2499050079

2499054209

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
5014 CRAFTSBURY
ACADEMY HIGH
SCHOOL has be...

DR1:The FCC Form 470
cited does not include the
billed entity or entities
reques...

MR1:The FCC Form 470
cited does not include the
billed entity or entities
reques...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2025
to 06/30/2028 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2025
to 06/30/2028 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2025
to 06/30/2028 to ag...

MR1:The FCC Form 470
cited does not include the
billed entity or entities
reques...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$426,373.00 to
$425,726.00 to re...

Amount

$2,700.00

$84,176.82

$325,244.16

$192,151.87

$252,344.81

$529,624.70

$786,055.14

$1,713,217.61

Amount

$2,700.00

$84,176.82

$325,244.16

$192,151.87

$252,344.81

$529,624.70

$786,055.14

$1,713,217.61




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Frontier California
Inc. (143004769)

Hoop wireless llc
(143054020)

Kajeet, Inc.
(143034849)

LogMeln
Communications,
Inc. (143033971)

Midcontinent
Communications
(143001179)

(BEN)

Faith Academy
Charter School
(17027726)

Faith Academy
Charter School
(17027726)

Johnson City
Public Library
(128316)

San Bernardino
Diocesan
Schools
Consortium
Sbdsc
(16082715)

Blackwater
Community
School

(17023430)

Placentia
Library District
(143799)

Forest Hills
School District
(125447)

South Dakota
State Dept Of
Ed (134238)

NC

NC

TN

CA

AZ

CA

PA

SD

2499022133

2499050768

2499057860

2499056915

2499031110

2499057113

2499031723

2499059991

IC

IC

BM

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The Service/Product
Type for FRN Line Item
2499022133.008 was
modified from ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Category Two Budget
amount was adjusted in...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from $45,451.24
to $12,580.82 to agree
with the applica...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Alternative
Discount Method for BEN
65959 HAYWARD
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Amount

$7,626.91

$11,867.68

$2,539.28

$1,538.54

$40,906.12

$3,560.18

$1,920.00

$2,140.99

Amount

$7,626.91

$11,867.68

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,140.99




Service Provider

Applicant

State FRN

Status

SLD Explanation e

Committed

(SPIN)

MN]J Technologies
Direct, Inc.
(143030284)

South Dakota
Network, LLC
(143002997)

Verizon Business
Global LLC
(143001197)

(BEN)

Kihei Public
Charter School HI
(228170)

2499048586

South Dakota
State Dept Of SD
Ed (134238)

2499034814

Rockland Public
Schools MA
(120633)

2499002064

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Amount

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2499048586.002 was
modified from Acces...

$19,373.26

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Alternative Discount
Method for BEN 65959 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage was increased
to a level th...

$1,315,863.36

$6,631.20

Amount

$19,373.26

$1,315,863.36

$0.00
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