

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 092
- Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Advanced Corporate Networking, Inc. (143004600)	New Canaan School District (122617)	CT	2499046585	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$44,438.10 to \$43,549.34 ...	\$17,775.24	\$0.00
AF Technical Resources, LLC (143052337)	Early View Academy Of Excellence (228997)	WI	2499047446	MB	Not Funded	CR1:This FRN was canceled in order to change the service type. The new FRN for B...	\$1,041.25	\$0.00
AF Technical Resources, LLC (143052337)	Early View Academy Of Excellence (228997)	WI	2499047346	BM	Not Funded	DR1:Documentation provided demonstrates that the price of the eligible products ...	\$964.75	\$0.00
Cequel Communications, LLC (143032688)	Kingman Unified School District #20 (220678)	AZ	2499038152	IA	Not Funded	MR1:ROS added to FRN In consultation with the applicant, BEN 98767 Palo Christi ...	\$8,502.62	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	Allegheny Intermediate Unit (149436)	PA	2499035492	IA	Not Funded	MR1:On your FCC Form 471, it was indicated the products and services are being p...	\$1,441.37	\$0.00
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	Allegheny Intermediate Unit (149436)	PA	2499035550	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN(s) 17046453 - Carnegie Programs, 17046465 ...	\$1,400.87	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc. (DE) (143032499)	Orleans Southwest Supervisory Union 35 (122190)	VT	2499009768	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 5014 CRAFTSBURY ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL has be...	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
CRMSA, LLC (143042915)	Department Of Management Services (17001621)	FL	2499049090	IA	Funded	DR1:The FCC Form 470 cited does not include the billed entity or entities reques...	\$84,176.82	\$84,176.82
CRMSA, LLC (143042915)	Department Of Management Services (17001621)	FL	2499040377	IA	Funded	MR1:The FCC Form 470 cited does not include the billed entity or entities reques...	\$325,244.16	\$325,244.16
CRMSA, LLC (143042915)	Department Of Management Services (17001621)	FL	2499039629	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2025 to 06/30/2028 to ag...	\$192,151.87	\$192,151.87
CRMSA, LLC (143042915)	Department Of Management Services (17001621)	FL	2499039278	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2025 to 06/30/2028 to ag...	\$252,344.81	\$252,344.81
CRMSA, LLC (143042915)	Department Of Management Services (17001621)	FL	2499049120	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2025 to 06/30/2028 to ag...	\$529,624.70	\$529,624.70
CRMSA, LLC (143042915)	Department Of Management Services (17001621)	FL	2499050079	IA	Funded	MR1:The FCC Form 470 cited does not include the billed entity or entities reques...	\$786,055.14	\$786,055.14
DynTek Services, Inc. (143004427)	Washoe County School District (143430)	NV	2499054209	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$426,373.00 to \$425,726.00 to re...	\$1,713,217.61	\$1,713,217.61

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Encore Technology Group LLC (143037152)	Faith Academy Charter School (17027726)	NC	2499022133	IC	Funded	MR1:The Service/Product Type for FRN Line Item 2499022133.008 was modified from ...	\$7,626.91	\$7,626.91
Encore Technology Group LLC (143037152)	Faith Academy Charter School (17027726)	NC	2499050768	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Category Two Budget amount was adjusted in...	\$11,867.68	\$11,867.68
Encore Technology Group LLC (143037152)	Johnson City Public Library (128316)	TN	2499057860	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,539.28	\$0.00
Frontier California Inc. (143004769)	San Bernardino Diocesan Schools Consortium Sbdsc (16082715)	CA	2499056915	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,538.54	\$0.00
Hoop wireless llc (143054020)	Blackwater Community School (17023430)	AZ	2499031110	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$45,451.24 to \$12,580.82 to agree with the applica...	\$40,906.12	\$0.00
Kajeet, Inc. (143034849)	Placentia Library District (143799)	CA	2499057113	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,560.18	\$0.00
LogMeIn Communications, Inc. (143033971)	Forest Hills School District (125447)	PA	2499031723	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,920.00	\$0.00
Midcontinent Communications (143001179)	South Dakota State Dept Of Ed (134238)	SD	2499059991	IA	Funded	MR1:The Alternative Discount Method for BEN 65959 HAYWARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ...	\$2,140.99	\$2,140.99

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
MNJ Technologies Direct, Inc. (143030284)	Kihei Public Charter School (228170)	HI	2499048586	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499048586.002 was modified from Acces...	\$19,373.26	\$19,373.26
South Dakota Network, LLC (143002997)	South Dakota State Dept Of Ed (134238)	SD	2499034814	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Alternative Discount Method for BEN 65959 ...	\$1,315,863.36	\$1,315,863.36
Verizon Business Global LLC (143001197)	Rockland Public Schools (120633)	MA	2499002064	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage was increased to a level th...	\$6,631.20	\$0.00



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Wednesday, February 11th, 2026 at 08:02 AM CST